
Docusign Envelope ID: 211978E7-5486-40C6-BE65-B08ECF8182A0 

PORT ST. LUCIE 
HiAR,! OF THE TlUASUR£ COAST 

CONTRACT 
AMENDMENT 

This Amendment #1 ("Amendment #1") for GPS Tracking Services Contract #20240088, 
including the GSA-Terms Contract Addendum ("the Contract") by and between the City and the 
Contractor, as defined below, shall be effective as of the date this Amendment #1 is fully executed. 

Contractor's Full Legal Verizon Connect Fleet USA , LLC 
Name: 

Solicitation No./Event ID: 20240088 

Solicitation Title/Event GPS Tracking Services 
Name: 

Contract Award Date: July 9th, 2024 

Initial Contract March 27, 2024 through March 26, 2025 
Term: 

Current Contract Expiration March 26, 2025 
Date: 

Requested Contract September 20, 2027 
Expiration Date: 

Initial Contract Amount: $4,593.00 

New Contract Amount $4546. 70/month 
rTotal: 

!Amendment No.: 1 

�mendment Type: Renewal 

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Expiration Date, as defined 
above;and 

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as fol lows: 

Page 1 of 3 Amendment #1 



Docusign Envelope ID: 211978E7-5486-40C6-BE65-B08ECF81B2A0 

1. NEW SUBSCRIPTION AND COST TOTAL.
The new total subscriptions and cost shall be $4546.70 per month, as set forth below:

suasatlPTION SUVICES: 

QIMNfflT I IIISCIIIJl'IICI I
-YPIRUNIT 

I --.Y1Vl'ALS 
�

284 I Vdllde T_...,,,, Su- I 15.95USD I 4529.80 USO 
2 I Non l'owl!n!d Asset T"""""' I B.45USD I 16.90 USO 

2. CONTRACT RENEWAL:

The parties agree to extend the Contract for an additional one-year period: 

Beginning Date of Amendment# 1 T e r m: March 27, 2025 
End Date of Amendment# 1 Tenn: September 20, 2027 

The Contract shall expire on midnight of the End Date of Amendment #1 Term, unless the 
parties agree in a duly executed writing to extend it further. 

3. CONTRACT ADDENDUM AMENDMENT. The fifth "WHEREAS" clause of the Contract is
hereby removed from the Contract. Based on the increased cost to the Contract with the
additions in this Amendment #1, the City

5. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment #1 shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

6. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment #1, the Contract,
including any written amendments thereto, shall be and remain in full force and effect in
accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding, and enforceable
obligations to the parties. This Amendment #1 and the Contract, including any written
amendments thereto, collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede
any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

Balance of page left intentionally blank 

Page 2 of 3 Amendment #1 
































































